FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-16-2002



102191924

**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office** PATENT

- 7: 15 M 7: 16

BEC	CORDATION FORM COVER OUTER
REC	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 8 / 10 00	Conveyance Type  Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	Merger Other  U.S. Government
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) GREPALY, Istvan	Month Day Year 5/16/02
****	3/10/02
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date
Name (line 1) NAGY, Tibor	Month Day Year 5/16/02
	0,20,02
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) PHOENIX RUBBER GUMIIP	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Budapesti ut 10	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Szeged	HUNGARY H-6728
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name a	and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

40.00 OP

01 FQ:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number	609-919-4408
Name	Paul A. Schwarz		
Address (line 1)	Duane Morris LLP		
Address (line 2)	100 College Road West, Suite	e 100	
Address (line 3)	Princeton, NJ 08540		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachmo	of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment # 3
Application	Number(s) or Patent	t Number(s) Mark i	if additional numbers attached
		or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
10/137,455	tent Application Number	r(s) Pate	ent Number(s)
10/13/3433			
If this document is	s being filed together with a n	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	eation Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT	)	
	er PCT application numb		PCT
	if a U.S. Application Nu not been assigned.	mber PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	Properties		# 1
		e total number of properties involved.	π
Fee Amount	Fee Ar	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed  Deposit Account	
		or if additional fees can be charged to the	
		·	# 50-2061
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attach		and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document. Charges to deposi	
	Paul A. Schwarz		8/6/02
NI		√ (W Signature	
Name	e of Person Signing	Sidilaidie	Date

PATENT REEL: 013187 FRAME: 0868 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	arty(ies) Conveying Parties	<b>√</b> Mar	k if additional names of	conveying parties at	itached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ELENCSER, Sandor				05/16/2002
Name (line 2)			10 THE ST. T. T		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) A	NTAL, Sandor		***************************************		05/16/2002
Name (line 2)		····			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) $oxed{I}$	ANTOS, Elemer				05/16/2002
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty		Mark if addi	tional names of recei	ving parties attached
Name (line 1)					if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			Available of the second of the		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					Addigitation
Address (line 3)					
	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
	lumber(s) or Paten			Mark if additional	
	Patent Application Number		(DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the san Patent Numbe	
Pat	ent Application Numbe	r(s)	Í	Patent Numbe	T(S)

PATENT

**REEL: 013187 FRAME: 0869** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying F	Party(ieᢒ)	s of conveying parties attached
-		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	BETERI, Gyula	05/16/2002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	KOSZO, Ferenc	05/16/2002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	TOTH, Gyorgy	Month Day Year 05/16/2002
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Page	arty Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached
N		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
rianie (iiie 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).
Pat	tent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
	J	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013187 FRAME: 0870** 

Attorney Docket
Grepaly-2

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, ISTVAN GREPALY, TIBOR NAGY, SANDOR GELENCSER. SANDOR ANTAL, ELEMER LANTOS, GYULA BETERI, FERENC KOSZO and GYORGY TOTH hereby sell, assign and transfer to PHOENIX RUBBER GUMIIPARI KFT., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Country or Hungary and having a principal place of business at Budapesti ut 10., H-6728 Szeged, Hungary, as assignee, and its successors assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to HIGH-PRESSURE HOSE WITH ADHESIVELY BONDED HOSE COUPLING WHICH CAN BE POST-ASSEMBLED described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees. to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and
property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein
expressed.  Telvan Date 16.05.3002
ISTVAN GREPALY
Date
SIGNED IN MY PRESENCE AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO BE AN ASSIGNMENT OF THE APPLICATION/INVENTION HEREINABOVE REFERRED TO:
WITNESS Szabóné DATE 16.05.2002  Teréz Vers Szabóné
Nag 92 Date 16.05.2002 TIBOR NAGY
Date
SIGNED IN MY PRESENCE AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO BE AN ASSIGNMENT OF THE APPLICATION/INVENTION

WITNESS De la Vers Szabóné

DATE 16.05.2002.

Teréz Vers Szabóné

HEREINABOVE REFERRED TO:

SANDOR GELENCSER  Date 16, CJ. 2002.
Date SIGNED IN MY PRESENCE AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO BE AN ASSIGNMENT OF THE APPLICATION/INVENTION HEREINABOVE REFERRED TO:
WITNESS SZCIECUS VERS SZABÓNÉ DATE 16.05.2002.
SANDOR ANTAL Date 16.65, 2002
Date SIGNED IN MY PRESENCE AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO BE AN ASSIGNMENT OF THE APPLICATION/INVENTION HEREINABOVE REFERRED TO:
WITNESS DACTOCLE VEIS SEICH DATE 16.05.2002
EVEMER LANTOS Date 16.06 2002
SIGNED IN MY PRESENCE AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO BE AN ASSIGNMENT OF THE APPLICATION/INVENTION HEREINABOVE REFERRED TO:
WITNESS SZABÓNÉ DATE 16.05.2002. TERÉZ VERS SZABÓNÉ
GYULA BETERI Date 16/05/2002
Date SIGNED IN MY PRESENCE AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO BE AN ASSIGNMENT OF THE APPLICATION/INVENTION HEREINABOVE REFERRED TO:
WITNESS Zalouic Veis Jeicz DATE 16.05.2002.  TERÉZ VERS SZABÓNÉ  Date 16.01.2002
FERENC KOSZO  Date 16.01. 2002
Date SIGNED IN MY PRESENCE AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO BE AN ASSIGNMENT OF THE APPLICATION/INVENTION HEREINABOVE REFERRED TO:
WITNESS SZABÓNÉ DATE 16.05.2002.

PATENT REEL: 013187 FRAME: 0872 Date 16.05.2002

Date

SIGNED IN MY PRESENCE AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO BE AN ASSIGNMENT OF THE APPLICATION/INVENTION HEREINABOVE REFERRED TO:

WITNESS SZABÓNÉ DATE 16.05.2002.

TERÉZ VERS SZABÓNÉ

**RECORDED: 08/13/2002** 

**PATENT REEL: 013187 FRAME: 0873**